(iv) the warranties remaining true and accurate and not misleading in all respects at Completion,

by 30 November 2010 (or such later date as the Purchaser and the Sellers may agree in writing).

Completion of the Acquisition

Completion of the Acquisition under the Agreement will take place at the offices of the Purchaser’s
Solicitors on the fifth business day after all the above conditions have been satisfied (or, where permitted,
waived) or at such other time, date and places as the Sellers and Purchaser may agree in writing.

Non-disposal Undertaking of the Sellers

Each Seller shall not at any and all times on or before the first anniversary date of completion, sell, transfer,
encumber or otherwise dispose of, or create or grant options, interests or rights in respect of, 5,000,000
Consideration Shares (out of the total of 8,000,000 Consideration Shares) issued and allotted to it at
completion or enter into agreement in relation to any of the foregoing.

- 4 -

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholdings in the Company before and after the issuance and allotment of the Consideration Shares
are summarized as follows:

 At present After issuance and allotment

 No. of Shares

%
(approx.)

No. of Shares %
(approx.)

Giant Wizard Corporation (1) 456,450,000 34.20 456,450,000 33.79

Farrow Star Limited (2) 168,800,104 12.65 168,800,104 12.50

Poon Bun Chak 32,888,000 2.46 32,888,000 2.44

Poon Kei Chak 22,977,200 1.72 22,977,200 1.70

Treasure Link International
Holdings Limited (3)

41,922,000 3.14 41,922,000 3.10

Poon Kwan Chak 14,270,800 1.07 14,270,800 1.06

Poon Kai Chak 8,202,800 0.61 8,202,800 0.61

Ting Kit Chung 2,600,000 0.20 2,600,000 0.19

Au Son Yiu 100,000 0.00 100,000 0.00

GML 0 0.00 8,000,000 0.59

WCL 0 0.00 8,000,000 0.59

Public Shareholders 586,617,200 43.95 586,617,200 43.43

   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Total issued share capital 1,334,828,104 100.00 1,350,828,104 100.00

Notes:

(1) The 456,450,000 Shares are owned by Giant Wizard Corporation which, in turn, is owned as to

97.15% by Farrow Star Limited and 2.85% by Mr. Poon Bun Chak.

(2) The 168,800,104 Shares are owned by Farrow Star Limited, which is wholly-owned by Perfection

(PTC) Inc. as a trustee for a discretionary trust the beneficiaries of which include the family
members of Mr. Poon Bun Chak.  Mr. Poon Bun Chak is the sole shareholder of Perfection (PTC)
Inc..

(3) The 41,922,000 Shares are owned by Treasure Link International Holdings Limited which, in turn, is

owned by Mr. Poon Kei Chak and his spouse in equal shares.